Anant Raj Limited

CIN: L45400HR1985PLC021622

Head Off: H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001 **Tel:** 011-43034400, 23324127, 23323880, 43582879

E-mail: info@anantrajlimited.com Website: www.anantrajlimited.com

Regd. Office: CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Haryana-122051

Tel: (0124) 4265817



ARL/CS/13359
The Secretary,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip code: ANANTRAJ

The Manager Listing Department **BSE Limited**,

Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip code: 515055

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that Anant Raj Cloud Pvt. Ltd, a wholly owned subsidiary of Anant Raj Limited ("the Company") which has an alliance with Telecommunication Consultants India Limited ("TCIL") for its Data Centers, enhanced the scope of offering enlisted in MoU and have entered into an addendum for this purpose.

We are proud to announce that in addition with our ongoing Services of IAAS offering with TCIL, both parties decided to provide Cloud Services, Managed Services and Security Services of the Cloud to the Prospective Clients. These additional offering will enable Anant Raj to provide end to end Services related to Data Center and the Cloud services.

The Company is developing Data Centers of 300 MW of IT Load at Manesar, Rai and Panchkula. The initial phase at Manesar is ready.

TCIL, a prime telecom engineering and consultancy company, is a wholly owned Government of India Public Sector Enterprise under Department of Telecommunications (DOT), Ministry of Communications, and Government of India.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,
For **Anant Raj Limited**

Manoj Pahwa Company Secretary A7812